2024 Advent/Christmas Season Mass /Penance Schedule
Adoration Hours and Sacrament of Penance During Advent
Wednesday, December 4 all-day Adoration

8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.
Wednesday, December 4 Penance with Adoration and Rosary

6:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

Saturday, December 7 Penance

8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.



3:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. Wednesday, December 11 all-day Adoration

8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.
Wednesday, December 11 Penance with Adoration and Rosary

6:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

Saturday, December 14 Penance

8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m.



3:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Wednesday, December 18 all-day Adoration

8:00 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.
Wednesday, December 18 Penance with Adoration and Rosary

6:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. Thursday, December 19 Advent Penance Service

7:00 p.m.

Saturday, December 21 Penance

8:30 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. 



3:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Mass Schedule -  PLEASE NOTE THE TIMES CAREFULLY
Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary
Transferred to Monday, December 9, not a Holy Day of Obligation this year
Monday, December 9

6:30 a.m., 7:00 p.m.

December 24, Christmas Eve – no 7:30 a.m. Mass
Tuesday, December 24 

5:00 p.m., 8:30 p.m.
 CHRIST THE KING MISSION, BENTON

4:00 p.m.
Christmas Day
Wednesday, December 25

9:00 a.m. 
The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph

Saturday, December 28

5:00 p.m.

Sunday, December 29.

8:00 a.m. and 10:30 a.m.
Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God 
New Year’s Eve, Tuesday, December 31

5:30 p.m.

New Year’s Day, Wednesday, January 1

9:00 a.m.
CHRIST THE KING MISSION, BENTON January 1

11:00 a.m.
Feast of the Epiphany

Saturday, January 4

5:00 p.m.

Sunday, January 5.

8:00 a.m. and 10:30 a.m.
ADVENT, 2024 CLASS: 
God’s Adoption Plan: Kinship by Covenant
November 25 – December 30:  Mondays 8:30 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.  ( 1.5 hrs )
During this exploration of our faith, we will study how critical covenant is to understanding God’s plan for mankind.  Often not discussed is how God, through covenants, brings humanity back into our unique place in creation as His adopted sons and daughters. Using Dr. Scott Hahn’s (Franciscan University) book, “A Father who keeps his Promises” and references to his academic version “Kinship by Covenant,” participants will be immersed in Salvation History through the lens of covenants.  We will see how all of God’s covenants are fulfilled in Jesus and the New Covenant. Cost: $20
 (Register on our website, on the page “Exploring your Faith, or scan the QR code with your phone ) 
Book:  A Father Who Keeps His Promises (Scott Hahn, Ascension Press)

Reference Kinship by Covenant (Scott Hahn, Ascension Press)
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